FIRST NAME
Brock
Steve
Jaden
Jason
Kaleb
Jacob

Carson
Caleb
Cameron
Andy
Jacob
Zach

Jake
Cameron
Mitchel
Brandon
Nic
Chase

John
Spencer
Mike
Tommy
Connor
Canyon

Blake
Jonny
Philip
Abe
Brandon
Cole

Zack
John
Sam
Mike
Alex
Rylan

Hayden
Scott
Jackson
Michael
Josh
Gavin

Grant
Nate
Briant
Brock
Brock
Carson

Utah Section

LAST NAME
Nielson
Barton
Parkinson
Cheney
DeGraffenreid
Waterman

Dopp
Sholly
Tucker
Buckway
Buckway
Hood

Marx
Saunders
Pyle
Whitaker
Coling
Hansen

Lillywhite
Lillywhite
Taylor
Rosenvall
Orton
Stewart

Tomlinson
Wright
Meima
Thomas
Soto

Popp

Neff
Fox
Parker
Barney
Cutler
Jones

Banz
Christensen
Holman
Grant

Ford
Anderson

Wilson
Walster
Romney
Wright
Horgesheimer
Halls

Utah Section PGA / UHSAA

4A Boys Golf High School State Championship

Soldier Hollow Golf Course - Gold

SCHOOL
Salem Hills
Salem Hills
Salem Hills
Salem Hills
Salem Hills
Salem Hills

Bonneville
Bonneville
Bonneville
Bonneville
Bonneville
Bonneville

Box Elder
Box Elder
Box Elder
Box Elder
Box Elder
Box Elder

Timpview
Timpview
Timpview
Timpview
Timpview
Timpview

Skyline
Skyline
Skyline
Skyline
Skyline
Skyline

Olympus
Olympus
Olympus
Olympus
Olympus
Olympus

East
East
East
East
East
East

Woods Cross
Woods Cross
Woods Cross
Woods Cross
Woods Cross
Woods Cross

October 3-4, 2016

DAY 1
Individual
73
81
74
80
7
91

73
77
82
71
80
80

73
76
73
81
81
76

80
69
79
89
79
94

66
74
79
82
86
84

78
76
74
79
93
79

78
76
80
92
85
98

79
82
91
83
79
83

DAY 2
Individual
74
71
78
79
81
74

75
7
73
7
88
89

74
75
81
83
86
75

74
70
77
7
76
100

71
79
89
83
87
80

75
75
81
84
80
7

73
72
80
85
90
96

73
74
85
84
89
82

Individual
TOTAL
147
152
152
159
158
165

148
154
155
148
168
169

147
151
154
164
167
151

154
139
156
166
155
194

137
153
168
165
173
164

153
151
155
163
173
156

146
148
160
177
175
194

152
156
176
167
168
165

DAY 1 Team

73
74
7
80

71
73
7
80

73
73
76
76

69
79
79
80

66
74
79
82

74
76
78
79

73
76
80
85

79
79
82
83

304

301

298

307

301

307

314

323

ﬁilnsnn

DAY 2 Team

74
75
75
81

71
74
74
78

297

73
75
7
7

302

305

70
74
76
7

297

71
79
80
83

313

75
75
7
80

307

72
73
80
85

310
73
74
82

84

313

2-Day Total

601

*won playoff

603

603

604

614

614

624

636

3RD PLACE 2ND PLACE 1ST PLACE

4TH PLACE

7TH PLACE TIE 5TH PLACE TIE 5TH PLACE

8TH PLACE



Logan Plummer Corner Canyon 80 82 162 76 79
Patrick Holmes Corner Canyon 76 79 155 79 79
Cale Hammond Corner Canyon 80 79 159 80 82 8
Jenner Allen Corner Canyon 79 82 161 80 82 é
Parker Labrum Corner Canyon 86 82 168 T
Jack Wheatley Corner Canyon 84 82 166 315 322 637 5
Tyler Clayson Spanish Fork 78 78 156 78 78
Kellett Cook Spanish Fork 78 80 158 78 80 m
Chase Noorda Spanish Fork 88 85 173 79 84 g
Evan Barber Spanish Fork 92 88 180 87 85 o
EJ Pohahau Spanish Fork 79 84 163 T
Remington Newell Spanish Fork 87 87 174 322 327 649 S
Dan Briggs Wasatch 80 80 74
Jack Holmes Wasatch 74 80 154 80
Jake Coopman Wasatch 86 86 84
Mike Hanks Wasatch 84 84 86
Andrew Dalebout Wasatch 87 87
Ben Schofield Wasatch 87 87 324
Ben Butcher Judge 86 86 77
Graham Hodell Judge 84 84 82
Carter Holyoak Judge 77 83 160 84
Jack Cawdery Judge 82 82 85
Sam Gaskill Judge 85 85
Simon Chamness Judge 85 85 328
Kayleb Barton Alta 77 81 158 77
Easton Egan Alta 92 92 84
McKay DowDell Alta 84 84 84
Noah Plowman Alta 88 88 85
Jake Taylor Alta 85 85
Brant Butterfield Alta 84 84 330
DJ Lopez Murray 84 84 81
Maiko Tuitupou Murray 81 81 84
Ashton Butler Murray 86 86 84
Billy Kener Murray 95 95 86
Brock Dalley Murray 84 84
McKade Nelson Murray 106 106 335
Jaxon Wilkinson Springville 89 89 77
Cole Porter Springville 91 91 85
Ryan Hollingshaus Springville 77 79 156 86
Cooper Murray Springville 85 85 89
Isaac Englund Springville 86 86
Tanner Huber Springville 92 92 337
Tanner Davidson Skyridge 9% 94 80
Spencer Kimball Skyridge 88 88 86
Seth Wilkins Skyridge 89 89 86
Jeffrey Curtis Skyridge 80 80 88
Porter Brackett Skyridge 86 86
Stephen Petersen Skyridge 86 86 340
Individuals
DAY 1 DAY 2 Individual

Individual  Individual TOTAL
Ty Felts Corner Canyon 88
Koy Hewlett Orem 1 80 151
Ty Lancaster Mountain View 82
Oscar Maxfield Highland n 79 150
Matt Rasmussen Orem 85
Anthony Torres Ogden 83
Jordan Willis Hillcrest 86
Spencer Yeates Timpanogos 84



Utah Section

PLACE FIRST

1 Blake
2 Spencer
3 Hayden
T4 Jake
Brock
T6 Carson
Andy
Scott
9 Oscar
T10 Cameron
Chase
John
Koy

T14 Steve
Jaden
Grant

T17 Zack
Jonny

T19 Caleb
Mitchel
John
Jack

T23 Cameron
Patrick
Sam
Connor

T27 Rylan

Utah Section PGA

Soldier Hollow Golf Course - Gold
October 3-4, 2016

Individual Results

LAST

Tomlinson
Lillywnhite
Banz
Marx
Nielson
Dopp
Buckway
Christensen
Maxfield
Saunders
Hansen
Fox
Hewlett

Barton
Parkinson
Wilson
Neff
Wright
Sholly
Pyle
Lillywhite
Holmes
Tucker
Holmes
Parker
Orton
Jones

Skyline
Timpview
East

Box Elder
Salem Hills
Bonneville
Bonneville
East
Highland
Box Elder
Box Elder
Olympus
Orem

Salem Hills
Salem Hills
Woods Cross
Olympus
Skyline
Bonneville
Box Elder
Timpview
Wasatch
Bonneville
Corner Canyon
Olympus
Timpview
Olympus

4A Boys Golf High School State Championship

66
69
73
73
73
73
71
76
71
76
76
76
71

81
74
79
78
74
77
73
80
74
82
76
74
79
79

—

ruinsnn

71
70
73
74
74
75
77
72
79
75
75
75
80

71
78
73
75
79
77
81
74
80
73
79
81
76
77

DAY1 DAY2 FINAL

137
139
146
147
147
148
148
148
150
151
151
151
151

152
152
152
153
153
154
154
154
154
155
155
155
155
156



Tyler
Ryan
Mike
Nate
T32 Kayleb
Kaleb
Kellett
T35 Cale
Jason
T37 Jackson
Carter
39 Jenner
40 Logan
T41 Mike
41 EJ
T43 Brandon
Cole
T45 Jacob
Abe
Carson
T48 Jack
Tommy
T50 Nic
Brock
T52 Jacob
Parker
Philip
Brock
56 Zach
T57 Alex
Brandon
Chase
60 Remington
61 Josh
62 Briant
63 Michael
64 Evan
T65 Gavin
Canyon

Clayson
Hollingshaus
Taylor
Walster
Barton
DeGraffenreid
Cook
Hammond
Cheney
Holman
Holyoak
Allen
Plummer
Barney
Pohahau
Whitaker
Popp
Waterman
Thomas
Halls
Wheatley
Rosenvall
Coling
Wright
Buckway
Labrum
Meima
Horgesheimer
Hood
Cutler
Soto
Noorda
Newell
Ford
Romney
Grant
Barber
Anderson
Stewart

Spanish Fork
Springville
Timpview
Woods Cross
Alta

Salem Hills
Spanish Fork
Corner Canyon
Salem Hills
East

Judge

Corner Canyon
Corner Canyon
Olympus
Spanish Fork
Box Elder
Skyline

Salem Hills
Skyline

Woods Cross
Corner Canyon
Timpview

Box Elder
Woods Cross
Bonneville
Corner Canyon
Skyline

Woods Cross
Bonneville
Olympus
Skyline
Spanish Fork
Spanish Fork
East

Woods Cross
East

Spanish Fork
East

Timpview

78
77
79
82
77
77
78
80
80
80
77
79
80
79
79
81
84
91
82
83
84
89
81
83
80
86
79
79
80
93
86
88
87
85
91
92
92
98
94

78
79
77
74
81
81
80
79
79
80
83
82
82
84
84
83
80
74
83
82
82
77
86
84
88
82
89
89
89
80
87
85
87
90
85
85
88
96
100

156
156
156
156
158
158
158
159
159
160
160
161
162
163
163
164
164
165
165
165
166
166
167
167
168
168
168
168
169
173
173
173
174
175
176
177
180
194
194



